

REPUBLIC OF NAURU

Covernment Gazette

Published by Authority

No. 23

3 May 1978

Nauru

G.N. No. 102/1978

THE CONSTITUTION ARTICLE 25(1)

APPOINTMENT OF ACTING CHIEF SECRETARY

IT IS HEREBY NOTIFIED that Cabinet, in exercise of its powers under Article 25(1) of the Constitution has appointed DAVID GEOFFREY LANG to act as Chief Secretary of the Republic of Nauru until midnight on 28th April 1978 or until the earlier return of PETER LIONEL JONES to Nauru.

DATED this 27th day of April 1978

L G N Harris

PRESIDENT AS CHAIRMAN_OF CABINET

G.N. No. 103/1978

NAURU POLICE FORCE ACT 1972 SECTION 6(1)
APPOINTMENT OF ACTING DIRECTOR OF POLICE

I HEREBY APPOINT, with the consent of Cabinet, SUB-INSPECTOR JOHN OLSSON to act as Director of Police from 21 April to midnight on 2 May 1978 or until the return of Dedianak Daniel to Nauru whichever be the earlier.

DATED this 28th day of April 1978

D G Lang ACTING CHIEF SECRETARY

G.N. No. 104/1978

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1975

(SECTION 15)

ALTERATIONS IN ESTABLISHMENT

DEPARTMENT OF AUDIT

No. 23

3 May 1978.

Nauru

G.N. No. 104/1978 (cont'd)

IN EXERCISE of my powers under Section 15(1) of the Public Service Act 1961-1975, I, LAGUMOT GAGIEMEN NIMEDERE HARRIS, Minister responsible for the Public Service, ORDER AND DECLARE that the offices, classifications and designation of offices in the Department of Audit shall, with effect on and from 1st day of May 1978 be as appears in the Schedule to this Notice and I REVOKE all previous creations, classifications and designations of such offices as at midnight on 30th day of April 1978, AND IN EXERCISE of my powers under Section 15(3) of the Act I FURTHER DECLARE that Section 15(2) of the Act shall not apply to any office mentioned in the Schedule to this Notice.

SCHEDULE

<u>DEPARTMENT</u>	DESIGNATION OF OFFICE	NO. OF POSITIONS	CLASSIFICATION (SALARY SCALE)
Department of Audit	Director of Audit	1	S,3
	Auditor	2	AP5/6
	Senior Examiner of Accounts	2	AP1/4
	Examiner of Accounts	2	C2/4
	Stenographer/ Secretary	1	C2/3

DATED this 27th day of April 1978

Lagumot Harris

MINISTER RESPONSIBLE FOR THE PUBLIC

SERVICE